FENDER BXR 300C
0224100 (120V)
0224140 (240V)
0224150 (220V)
0224170 (100V)

PARTS LIST PAGE 1 OF 5

8% PCB ASSEMBLY ###

QTY PART # DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATION
1 034906 PCB FAB PC1 (BLANK)
1 034907 PCB ASSEMBLY (120V) PCB1 (STUFFED)
1 034911 PCB ASSEMBLY (220/240V) PCB1 (STUFFED)
1 034912 PCB ASSEMBLY (100V) PCB1 {STUFFED)
1 025970 CAPCD 1KV 5pF 10% c25
1 025979 CAPCD 1KV 50pF 10% C1
2 025982 CAPCD 1KV 68pF 10% c26,27
2 069724 CAPCD 1KV 100pF 10% c8,38
1 025777 CAPCD 1KV U470pF 10% Cc17
9 028459 CAPRE 50V 2.2ufF 20% c16,19,20,23,32,34-37

+43
2 028460 CAPRE 50V B.7uF 20% c21,28
3 028465 CAPRE 25V 22uF 20% C9,10,18
2 028471 CAPRE 50V Y7TufF 20% ch1,42
3 025787 CAPRE 16V 100uF 20% €24,29,30
2 025786 CAPRE 80V 6800uF 20% c39.,40
5 027278 CAPRF 100V .1uf 10% €5,6,13,14,33
1 024854 CAPRF ooV .1uF 10% C31
i 027281 CAPRF 63V .22uF 10% ch
1 027286 CAPRF 63V ,4T7TuF 10% c7
1 033579 CAPRP 100V.0015uF 10% ci1
1 033580 CAPRP 100V.0022uF 10% c22
2 036182 CAPRP 50V.0033uF 2% c2,3
1 033583 CAPRP 100V.0047uF 10% C15
1 033596 CAPRP 100V .068uF 10% c12
3 031087 CTRL, 25K, 2B,DETENT R14,25,29(MID, TRE,BAS)
1 031089 CTRL,100K,10C,DUAL R23 (MID FREQ)
1 031090 CTRL, 100K, 10A, 100K,5C,DUAL R13 {VOLUME)
4 025821 DIODE,200PRV,FDH400,FAST CR16,17,20,21
2 020534 DIODE,200PRV,3A, 1N5402 CR22,23

24 0062690 DIODE, 75PRV,SIG, TN4U4LSB CR1-3,5-15,18,19,24-31
1 025821 DIODE,ZENER,3.9V,1N5228B CR32
1 031019 DIODE,ZENER, 15V, 1N5245B CRY
2 028097 DIODE,ZENER, 16V, 1N5353B CR33, 34

17 025802 FASTON TAB .250 (120V) CP1-8,10,11,13,15-20

20 025802 FASTON TAB .250 (EXPORT) CP1-20
1 028330 FUSE 104 250V F1 (100/120V)
1 020798 FUSE 5A 250V 5mm F1 (220/240V)
2 025996 FUSE CLIP, DUAL XF1
1 036598 HEATSINK HK 1
1 027387 INDUCTOR 2.5mHY L1

3%



FENDER BXR 300C

PARTS LIST PAGE 2 OF 5

#88% PCB ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED) #s#

QTY PART # DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATION
8 0Tl211 INSULATOR, MICA TO-3 NS1-8 (AT Q20-27)
4 017974 INSULATOR, MICA TO0-220 NS9-12 (AT Q16-19)
y 025929 JACK, PHONE, MONO J1-4
33 020888 JUMPER .5" W1-4,6-17,19-35
5 026043 JUMPER .8v JP1~-5
1 028039 LED RED, S5x5mm LD2
1 028097 LED YELLOW, 5x5mm LD1
16 9904200200 NUT PEM 6-32 NT1-16 (AT Q20-27)
y 016795 OP-AMP DUAL JFET TLO72 U1-4
1 027404 OP TRANSCOND AMP 3080 U5
3 028101 PUSH BUTTON BP1-3 (AT sS2-%)
h 024947 RESCF 1/4W U47 ohm 5% R4Y,45,61,70
1 024952 RESCF 1/4W 100 ohm 5% R103
2 024952 RESCF 1/4W 220 ohm 5% R54,58
2 024961 RESCF 1/4W U470 ohm 5% R63,66
1 024963 RESCF 1/4W 680 ohm 5% R86
10 024965 RESCF 1/4w 1K 5% R9,35,36,39,42,50,62
+67983:100

1 024967 RESCF 1/4W 1.2K 5% R56

1 024969 RESCF 1/4W 1.5K 5% R108

3 024970 RESCF 1/4W 1.8K 5% R8,10,12

4 024971 RESCF 1/4W 2.2K 5% R48,49,52,53

2 026504 RESCF 1/4W 3.6K 5% R24,26

5 024975 RESCF 1/4W 3.9K 5% R11,21,22,57,93

1 024977 RESCF 1/4W 4,7K 5% R98

1 025942 RESCF 1/4W 7.5K 5% R46

10 024981 RESCF 1/4W 10K 5% R15,16,19,28,88,90,92
+99,102,104

1 024985 RESCF 1/4W 15K 5% R84

3 024987 RESCF 1/4W 22K 5% R30,37,97

y 024988 RESCF 1/4W 27K 5% R43,51,64,65

2 024989 RESCF 1/4W 33K 5% R38,96

1 024991 RESCF 1/4W 39K 5% R27

1 024993 RESCF 1/4W 47K 5% R95

3 024995 RESCF 1/4W 68K 5% R1,2,31

2 028153 RESCF 1/4W 75K 5% R17,20

8 024997 RESCF 1/4W 100K 5% R34,82,85,87,89,91
+109,110

2 024998 RESCF 1/4W 120K 5% R33,101

2 024999 RESCF 1/4W 150K 5% R18,94

1 025061 RESCF 1/4W 330K 5% R32

3 025069 RESCF 1/4W 1MEG 5% R3,40,41

2 027628 RESCF 2W 47 ohm 5% R79,80

1 027627 RESCF 1W 10 ohm 5% R81

382,




#

o
-3
<

B A EWNONSAEEN AU A EEFwmasWaER2NEUIND 20—

PART #

031900
032958
032905
036596
033205
036379
016971
036380
014171
029795
033051
029697
025805
036235
032906
028091
026411
029779
025674
015894
022376
017746
014689
016739
025748
027745
025751
025744
014867
016742
027744
025752
025745
014866
014408

PART #

036604
036605
036606

FENDER BXR 300C

PARTS LIST PAGE 3 OF 5

#8% PCB ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED) &##

DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATION
RESCF 1/2W 15K 5% R47

RESWW 5W .33 ohm 10% R71-78

RESWW 10W 400 ohm 10% R105

RESWW 10W 680 ohm 10% R106,107

RESFF 1/4W 15 ohm 5% R59,60,68,69

RESMF 1/4W 23.7K 1% R5

RESMF 1/4W 33.2K 1% R6

RESMF 1/4W 750K 1% R4, 7

SCREW M 4-40 SC1=-5 (AT Q10,16-19)
SCREW M 6-32x3/4 SC6-9 (AT Q21,26)

SCREW M 6-32x1/2 (AT Q20)

SHIELD 6x1.25

3C10-21 (& Q22-25,27)
SH1

SLEEVE INSULATING 3/16" SV1-16 (AT Q20-27)
SPACER AL #6x3/4x3/4 SP1-4 (AT Q21,26)
SWITCH, FAN TS2

SWITCH, DPDT S2-4

THERMISTOR TH~1

THERMOSTAT TS-1

TRIMPOT 1.5K R55

WASHER SPLIT #6 WH1-4 (AT Q21,26)
WASHER FW #6 WH5-8 (AT Q21,26)
WASHER NYLON WHO=-12 (AT Q16-19)
XSTR N-CH JFET J111 Q3

XSTR NPN 2N4401 Q1,2,14,29,30

XSTR NPN 2S8C1567 Q10

XSTR NPN 2SC2336B Q16,17

XSTR NPN 28C2362K Q4-6,12

XSTR NPN MJ15022 Q20,22,24,26

XSTR NPN MPS~U10 Q13

XSTR PNP 2N4403 Q15,28

XSTR PNP 2SA1006B Q18,19

XSTR PNP 2SA1016K Q7,8,11

XSTR PNP MJ15023 Q21,23,25,27

XSTR PNP MPS-U60 Q9

XSTR PNP MPS-A63 Q31

#8% CHASSIS ASSEMBLY ##s

DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATION
CHASSIS ASS'Y COMPLETE CH1 (120V DOMESTIC)
CHASSIS ASS'Y COMPLETE CH1 (240V EXPORT)
CHASSIS ASS'Y COMPLETE CH1 (220V EXPORT)



QTY

- d ) et ek PO N~ OOV = e o e ed ed e A D

QTY

B S S i i AV B AV I o B

PART #

036607
036579
036581
032925
026038
026541
033331
036580
036229
036684
032900
026089
016352
069393
025819
031189
031184
033051
015627
025743
025804
026479
036156
036157
031153
036601
036602

PART #

036582
026570
023505
026462
025737
031670
027849
014275
035583
026319
G451

FENDER BXR 300C

PARTS LIST PAGE 4 OF 5

DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS ASS'Y COMPLETE
CHASSIS :

BAFFLE, AIR

BRIDGE RECTIFIER MB354
BUSHING, STRAIN-RELIEF
CABLE ASS'Y POWER
CABLE ASS'Y POWER

COVER, BOTTOM

FAN 3-1/8"

GASKET

JACK, 1/4" HI-CURRENT
KNOB, RED

NUT, HEX 3/8-32

NUT, KEPS 6-32

NUT, KEPS 10-32

SCREW M 4-40x1/4 UFH
SCREW M 6-32x1/4 PH
SCREW M 6-32x1/2 PH
SCREW M 6-32x3/4 PH
SCREW M 10-32x1/2 PH
STAND-OFF 6-32x1/2
SWITCH, POWER
TRANSFORMER,
TRANSFORMER,
WASHER

WIRE SET

WIRE SET

POWER
POWER

s#8 MISCELLANEQUS ###

DESCRIPTION

CABINET ASS'Y COMPLETE
CABINET COVERING, VIL
CASTER MTG PLATE
CORNER 3 HOLE

FASTON .250

FASTON .187

GLIDE 1.24x.335

GLIDE CUSHION INSERT
GRILLE FRAME ASS'Y¥
GRILLE CLOTH. GRAY
HANDL: HOUSING

PHS
PHS
PHS
PHS
PHS

BLK

#%8% CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED) #t&

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

CH1 (100V EXPORT)
CS1

BF1

BR1

BS1 (AC CORD)
LC1 (100/120V)
LC1 (220/240V)
cva

FA1

GG1

J5,6

KN1-5

NT17-22 (AT JACKS)
NT23-28 (FAN/BRG/GND)
NT29-32 (POWER XFMR)
SC22-35 (CHS/BAF/COV)
SC36-42 (PCB/CHASSIS)
SCh43,u44 (HEATSK/CHAS)
SC45-49 (FAN, BRIDGE)
SC50-53 (POWER XFMR)
ST1-4

S1

T1 (DOMESTIC)
T1 (EXPORT)
WH13-18 (AT JACKS)
Ws1 (DOMESTIC)
WS1 (EXPORT)

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

CB1
CcC1
CT1-4
CN1-8
FT1=-22
FT23,24
LG1-}4
GL1-Y4
GF1
GC1
HR1

(FOR WSI)
(FOR W31)




3&s”

N [ =]
o |
rd

o
et P et B W ONREOO AN

PART #

014150
026325
026576
016627
026625
027199
029505
029905
022152
027577
035295
029527
036600
034910

FENDER BXR 300C

PARTS LIST PAGE 5 OF 3

DESCRIPTION

HANDLE

NAME PLATE

SCREW SMA 8x5/8 TH
SCREW SMA 8x3/U4 OHP
SCREW WO0OD 8x1 FH

SCREW SMAB 10x7/8 PHP
SCREW M 10-32x1-1/4 PH
SCREW M 8-32x1-7/8 OH
SCREW SMA 3x1/2 OHP
SPEAKER 15" 8 OHM

SPEAKER CABLE 24"

WASHER FIN #8

OWNERS MANUAL
SCHEMATIC/SERVICE DIAGRAM

#%#% MISCELLANEOUS (CONTINUED) ###

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

HD1

NP1

SC54-73 (CORNER MTG)
SC74-93 (HANDLE MTG)
SC94-97 (GLIDE MTG)
5C98~113 (CASTER PLT)
SC114-121 (SPEAKER)
SC122-125 (CHASSIS)
SC125-127 (NAME PLT)
SP1

CL1

WH19=-22

OM1

SM1



HIGH REVISIONS
Low - B800ST ﬂ%ﬁ%ﬂg nip BASS 0NE  [REV.| DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
Son = c8 [ ¢85k A | RELERSED PR#133 12-14-89
—gegnvac ) (B.%, s l 4t AW
c6_LR11g 1BOPF VOLUME 5 ALTERNATE EXPORT
" KR e QLUME t22F POWER TRANSFORMER.
R 75 ] €s c43 T1
INPUTS ' - S 5 708 I8 ol W 1. 5 Ry
l .e2uF 1.8¢| 1.8k 3.9K2.2uF 1.8K 188K R PICY
n 4 LOwW
HIGH [: 2 R1 800ST)  £rg 180V | 120V | 228V | 248V e , cre % D
1 68K 3. 1K < cP8 |CP8B |CPB |CPB f1 4 cre s b5 can
$ i i axrend 181 P16
o7 irige CP1@ | CP18 | CP18 | CP1B - crPs 1 = +— R185 | CP17
4.C7 e —i
HIGH = o 100K VOLUME cPs |CPS |cCPi2 |CP12 nxvo. c cPi@ 4 0
BOOST aran Yee
12 P 180K5C S1B-5| CP14 | S1B-5| CP14 + E l TH cP11
b 1 el S1B >
Low =z ke H CP12 | CP12 | CP14 |S1B-5 et - cP12
: o Wl 2 ¥ > CR33 FAl
‘—‘1 1 c7 151 |Ts1 |Ts1 |Tsi o cP13 é &mssssn
/ TREBLE CP6 |CP6 |CPE |CPE cP1d s e
$R3 CR1 o ; X -
mT,:r;vnc 1M " e 1ore Twm T o $RB2TCRRRERY Primary wire) __— {RigsT &
< 2N4481 £ Ren N/A | CP18 [N/A | N/A - q cP18 [ 18w
$4A R32  R31 3.9k g8l [ ) 'gggnur Dol
o WA L 3
e E NOTE: FOR ALL 128 VOLT UNITS oo CP18 ik ﬁ N —-88
$R238 CP11 IS CONNECTED TO S1B-5, USING U i
190K30C BLACK WIRE SUPPLIED IN ware ceen | T SautH
4 c12 THESE VERSIONS. - J €
1.39VAC T-@68uF ON EXPORT UNITS, TRANSFORMER VIOLET _____.______J
A, 6 <& agenvac 16 CONNECTED TO CPB, AND VIOLET/WHITE
oo N E B T . G TP5 1S CONNECTED TO TS1, AND ELIMINATES
1 1K %RQB R34 22uF ol A ! THE WHITE WIRE USED IN DOMESTIC UNITS. cuz
1K i 22K 2.24F g;crg c
Mg .@ 1.33vAC ey
POMER 2 .19 res |5 1% P8 Y3 >
TR+ ces R4z RS CRE RSS 25023368
N 1 7 [ R39  cop £e3 R RS9 Q17
2.2 33K TLB72 W3 T M 228 15 25C23368
50V Ry L8 K 2.20F g9 2.2uF 1K as OUTPUT TEST:
2K 58V 1 oV RY8 L R49 iRS2 HPS-UEE
hid cee 2.2K 2.2k 2.2 ﬁ; RATED OUTPUT AT 4 OHMS, 1 KHZ IS
FR1g4 F LEEE < @0 WATTS R.M.S. AT 8.2% T.H.D.
+16V 3 - gRH1 REQ 3 M.5.
F18K ) eseest CRY = 15 s AT RATED POWER LINE VOLTAGE.
R4, k- qca71 \A ﬁ FOH199 Gz2e Q22 Q24 Q26
CR3 11 ii ¢ S.B#F CRE \[\_‘ o M 15022] MI15822] MI15822 MI15822 ‘] ; l—
5
o RS7 4 esciser| Y CR18 4Rs1 J%) % V% " e
< _ s 25A1816K 3.8k az4 T WA VAR ¢___.D
anddoy cre2 —
R103 X X 1Nsdge SPEAKER
28 -18V 548 RS6 & -
— 3. Y S REe
3
L * l ces esaivion | pogdx] | g2 s 3778 £% £95 %3 ey
ast CR31 CR29 Z CR28 escaasex . — 5';3 - 1.5 A T ces | "’ééﬁ ” 1 F'5W rSwW F 5w 5W
R98 | R97 RY5 p> <’\m R51 Sl 2.5uH e
2K e C o cre
drua| \D& A1 Lesg?7% CR17 188uF RS | R0 g ) B
16V L ca7 ] £a7¢ CR18 EIN 16V’ | 27 ir72 4R74 4R7S 4R78 irraless 10
SeV ° <& FOH408 Lres 5w Tow Tow Fsw IR A P8
v p
A% cey as Q15 k2 <
R¥cr1r RIS | Tieew  2smielex =4 Ve N i e cP4
v [ [ v N/ aie RE7 cres T
s CR12 2sC2362K 1K /- /—\ /~ 1 8V
- <&
3.9K a1 /A (7 a [
ere .1 LD cR13 @21 @23 28 @27 is
RI1 Qs MI15623 MJ150823| MJ 150823 MJ 15023 e —
ase 198K o p ro2 25C2362K CR14 prs
J2.2 RrE8 a9 e
N4 481 ey ENY9BY 2.2 Tgpc % oy E)asmosa L(S
R53 b SPEAKER —
< 22K pS 10 i S § -
Rg2 4 n
18K i £ RBY CR15 15 a8 =
B S 228 25R18068 78y ()]
33 15K &
ApF NN
-6V
-18v +16V 16 (O]
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. (i (oo cron. —
1. ALL RESISTORS WKW, * 5X%. 7. TO ADIUST BIAS, CONNECT A D.V.M. BETWEEN OUTSIDE LEAD N
2. ALL CAPACITORS 63 VOLT MINIMUM. OF RE2, (VOLTMETER POS.) AND THE OUTSIDE LEAD OF R71, DRTRBASE FILE PROPRIETARY 3
3. OC VOLTAGES READ TO GROUND WITH A D.V.M., (VOLTMETER NEG). ADIUST RS5 SO THAT 08¢, TR treeie GOSN CaCATR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS
AND NO SIGNAL APPLIED, AT RATED LINE VOLTAGE. .81 VOLTS IS INDICATED WITH THE HEATSINK COLD. g‘;g‘é'fmj”‘;&gé’:r—— Jo o e nE Feorory o mE 1138 Columble Street m
4. AC VOLTAGES READINGS TAKEN WITH A D.V.M., (SEE SERVICE DIAGRAM) e 2T o gy ) el WAty <
TO GROUND UNDER THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: 8. LAST INSTANCES: RPPROVED: _| ¢ —|Hrioly Fe cowmes mitn [ SEHEMATIC
4.1 2.8 KHZ INPUT, ~ENHANCE™ BUTTONS IN, 43, CP20, CR34. FAL, G31, R118, S4, T1, OATE: o 7.7 7 - | rogo meios swmnors ca. LI ER N
TREBLE, MID, AND BASS AT 18:8@8 0°CLOCK. us, Fi, XFi1, LD2 TOLERANCES:“—W‘ a‘;g““‘”wu'“‘ — BXR304 ;IRA';‘G] - S
4.2 4 OHM DUMMY LOAD, CONNECTED BETWEEN CP1, AND CP2. 9. ALL CR ARE IN4448 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTEOD. XX 2.gs- . o swstes | "8 4"‘*9"‘9 o5 |B 12
5. FULL POWER RATED AT 358 WATT WITH T.H.D. < 6.2% XX so-ese- [NexT nioven assenaiy: | [ [ewm: HUGHES e
AT RATED POWER LINE VOLTAGE. ANGLES 15580 &
H : ] O
6. VOLTAGE AT TP-3 1S WITH OUTPUT BELOW T ““I“ OATE ”‘;‘ feer 1 0F 1 |&




6 5 | 4 | 3 2 1

ALTERNATE EXPORT T1

POWER TRANSFORMER » REVISIONS
. . 289°F
N SRR T F1 18A_ cps ¥ ._Eia; o 20NE  |REV.| DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
: “Crs T\ cP9 FAN
109V | 120V | 228V | 248V 1S e o Cpﬂng] (@ R cP18 R0 s, A | RELEASED PR#139 12-15-89
. 1 (3 H 5 3, e
cP8 | cP8 |CP8 | cCPB § CZANANYLY, o g e B | EC#569 3-5-90
CP1® | CP18 | CP18 | CP1D B/ s » e TH1 PLl 1ou <<= oz 70 ADJUST BIAS, CONNECT A D.V.M.BETWEEN
: S18 s o 0 .. | THE OUTSIDE LEAD OF R62 (VOLTMETER POS.)
CP9 | CP9 | CP12 |CP12 BLK/YEL tP1g @ AND THE OUTSIDE LEAD OF R71 (VOLTMETER NEG.)
: L  E— \_/'| ADJUST R55 SO THAT @.¢1 VOLT IS INDICATED
- - : FA1
S1B75| CP1% | S18-5 CP1% : sin CP13 .\ WITH THE HEATSINK COLD, N0 INPUT OR LOAD.

38 CR7 w
cP14 O, D=

i a 2 O
; (u PRIMARY WIRE) ____—— re1 R77 R73 F P
TS1 | TSt | TS1 | TS! ax o .{:Um_ T B e = ox mDDm[% 53
E H & ;
VIOLEY K

CP12 | CP12 | CP14 |S1B-5 wr Y 77 i — i
. c\aa — R71

CPB CPe CPe CPB Cre

fe]
v
©

o
‘0
w

N/A | CPB | N/A | N/A o — ) = ¢ ‘ o %—%_ =
C— 1 - ir ~
N/B | CP1B [ N/A | N/A . et o ]Jch‘")El B es ”""'49}%
B o q “emt e o (=] , : e g cros
: cP Mg§%4 chie AT, cP2 ~Re7 cse
. : 19 o— om—
NOTE: FOR ALL 126 VOLT UNITS dlicveLLow 3 i §Z i e /

ln
i
~

CP11 IS CONNECTED TO S1B-5, USING = ml SEo
BLACK WIRE SUPPLIED IN wire S )

' \ {
THESE VERSIONS. il Creo %53, e \ < Qég@t@ i
ON EXPORT UNITS, TRANSFORMER VIOLET ‘ | ”e"l l”‘“’ — \ g | O .
IS CONNECTED TO CP6, AND VIOLET/WHITE S 3 utg s
1S CONNECTED TO TS1, AND ELIMINATES e o

=
=

cag E:] IES""
THE WHITE WIRE USED IN DOMESTIC UNITS. Rigs o3 ={:}= ca1 *"ﬁfi’“l as
\ e §
LBiS TP13 |[ri83 %’cﬂu
NE1N R184 CRil

SCREW, 4/48 MACHINE, PHILLIPS

R187

% -

R186

SCREW, 6/32 MACHINE, PHILLPPS

30
.

k i @z gy RiBY
cas ¥ CR28 -C:)—

] ] —HEATSINK i i Q w7s w78 R7e caly—*ﬁ*_%_
o 0 RS wep
WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #6, EXTRA DUTY g g é ¢ g g¢ 7

Q N o RE
*F* D S .- U Th A O
— = = - SPACER, #6 o2 | |2 o1 N P . Rsk cis = O $ ﬂ: Oﬂ[{; R12 QQ ”ﬂm% ﬁﬁﬁ
WASHER, FLAT, #6 / Mgg OS" u—cn—o ° _CD— OZ; o7 oo ﬁi{c} - l
L L i W] TEOW AT i
[0RL LT e
| U : '

X
R, s o]
8
l.ﬁ
=
RES (>
R67 (T
cr18 —~(_ B
RE6 )~
crer P 8
2(J
5
-1 d
m
s r&%l
s
"
»
0
@
g
g Ok
S RI92 &
- ~<:3—"§
0 g
88 /g
= 6”
RAT

R17
=
I 7,
s (O
o
54
w»
2
@
2
R
e
~
T LD
(O~ B
N
[—ﬁjm
Ces i
° o °
-] -
o a
-]
° °

= AR N\, [:]
MICA INSULATOR, T0-201 L] O ) O . ol s o ] l : J)| o )| QI — |k ! |2 °
MICA INSULATOR, T8-228 —\\\ ( Y [ ) // l ‘U
Gum 0 I | ( @ @
SCREW, 4/40 MACHINE, PHILLIPS/ L ) -
NYLON SHOULDER WASHER \ / DATABASE FILE: PROPRIETARY
BXRsZEPS D’BF THIS DRAWING DOCUMENT CONTARINS A
NYLON INSULATING SLEVE ] JCd CHECKED BY 1l | it M iz 7 ¢ Muiggﬁcml Ibr\llS;RUMtENTS
DATE: _____x_______. i : olumbila ree
PPROVED OR_DISLLOSED. N ANY HANNER Brea, Ca. 92621
..__._&)_—— WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
. . h CONSENT FROM: TITLE:
! N } DATE: o . - SERVICE DIAGRAM
o ey e TOLERANCES : W£sg aweiniee ;Bégs f%?"gﬁ“,ﬁﬁ?ﬁl BXR388 BASS AMPLIFIERS -
i'ix g.g?g: AL LR il SIZE ORAYN HUGHES DRAWING NUMBER RFV,
PEMNUT, $3/32 X 122187 INEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY: B msriees 1 34909 R
ANGLES P .580°
SCALE: lDATE:la—-lS-BS]SHEET 1 OF 1

6 5 { 4 3 2

1




